Notice is hereby given that the Gorman City Commission will meet in Regular Session at 5:15 p.m. in the Gorman Community Center Meeting Room at 118 S. Kent St. Gorman, on April 7, 2022 to consider the following agenda items:

- 1. Opening Prayer, Followed by Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge, Attendance
- 2. Call the Meeting to Order
- 3. Approve the Minutes of the Previous Meeting
- 4. Approve the Bills for Payment
- 5. Citizens Forum and Input Maximum 5 Minutes
- 6. Submission of Department Head Reports First Meeting of Each Month
- 7. Child Abuse Awareness Month Proclamation
- 8. Consider the Appoint an Election Judge for the May 7 General Election
- 9. Consider and Discuss with Nikki Forbus and Wesley Warren the Alley Running Behind the Property of the Forbus'
- 10. Consider and Discuss All Needed Repairs to the Swimming Pool Including Electrical
- 11. Consider and Discuss the Purchase of Generators Both Permanent and Mobile
- 12. Consider and Discuss the Use of City Equipment Other Than Employees
- 12/13 Consider and Discuss the Appointment of Commissioner to Fill Vicki Brown Place 1
- 13/14 Consider Project Disbursement Spending of American Rescue Funds
- 14. 5 Consider Applications and or Appointment of Police Officer
- 15. Discuss Future Agenda Items for Consideration

Posted by order of the <u>Gorman City Commission on April 4, 2022</u> of the above and foregoing agenda items, which require action, may be acted upon by the City Commission. The Commission reserves the right to convene into Executive Session on any of the above items if said items qualify pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Government Code Chapter 551), under Section 551.071 Consultation with Attorney; Section 551.072 Real Property; Section 551.073 Donations; Section 551.074 Personnel; or Section 551.089 Security.

Taken down Apr 12,2022 (a) 1:30pm

Notice is hereby given that the Gorman City Commission will meet in Regular Session at 5:15 p.m. in the Gorman Community Center Meeting Room at 118 S. Kent St. Gorman, on April 21, 2022, to consider the following agenda items:

- 1. Opening Prayer, Followed by Pledge of Allegiance and Texas Pledge, Attendance
- 2. Call the Meeting to Order
- 3. Approve the Minutes of the Previous Meeting
- 4. Approve the Bills for Payment
- 5. Citizens Forum and Input Maximum 5 Minutes
- 6. Submission of Department Head Reports First Meeting of Each Month
- 7. Consider Baseball Commission Request for Assistance from the City

8. Consider the Renaming of the Baseball Field at Peanut Park, Fenley Field. Leaving the Complex as Whole Peanut Park.

9. Consider Discussion with Sheriff Jason Weger Regarding the Hiring of County Deputies Part-time or Full-time Basis to Supplement Gorman Police Dept.

- 10. Consider Applications and or Appointment of Police Officer
- 11. Discuss Future Agenda Items for Consideration

Posted by order of the <u>Gorman City Commission on April 18, 2022</u> of the above and foregoing agenda items, which require action, may be acted upon by the City Commission. The Commission reserves the right to convene into Executive Session on any of the above items if said items qualify pursuant to the Texas Open Meetings Act (Government Code Chapter 551), under Section 551.071 Consultation with Attorney; Section 551.072 Real Property; Section 551.073 Donations; Section 551.074 Personnel; or Section 551.089 Security.